# OP \$40.00 1419134

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM387064

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/07/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Sporting Goods Corporation	
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	30th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1419134	APEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F163586
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Partial Release#page1.tif source=Partial Release#page2.tif

source=Partial Release#page3.tif

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Partial Release") is granted as of June 7, 2016 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Grantee"), in favor of AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor, among others, has executed and delivered a Second Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of August 15, 2014 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2014, at Reel 5345 and Frame 0155. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that that the Grantee release and discharge fully its interest in the Marks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto (the "*Specified Trademarks*").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby release and discharge fully any and all liens and security interests it may have in and to the Specified Trademarks expressly identified in Schedule A.

The Grantee hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Except for the release of Specified Trademarks specifically identified on Schedule A attached hereto, all terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Nothing contained herein shall in any way impair the validity or enforceability of the Agreement, as modified hereby, or alter, waive, annul, vary, affect, or impair any provisions, conditions, or covenants contained therein or any rights, powers, or remedies granted therein. Any lien and/or security interest granted in any Marks pursuant to the Agreement or the Security Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect except as specifically released hereby and shall continue to secure the payment and performance of all of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Grantee

By:

Name: Andrew Cerussi

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE "A"

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Trademark Application	Trademark Registration
APEX	Number 73,598,207	Number 1.419.134

1989527.1

**RECORDED: 06/08/2016** 

A-1